

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hallcrest, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: February 20, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1919 Janke Drive City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Llimited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wenyu T. Blanchard Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606-1080	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
	THIS SPACE
Name or resorreigning	ignature Alayorat vis. 2.4 ignature Alayorat attachments and document:
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 1	per sheet, attachments, and document: 4 I required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments I, D, C, 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0382

SCHEDULE A (Continuation of Item 4)

MARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CLINITEMP	1,066,644
DIGI-TEMP	1,012,824
FEVER MONITOR	1,129,861
FEVER SCAN	1,226,503
QSCAN	1,401,052
THERMOGRAPHICS	1,020,431
THERMOSTRIP	2,095,712
FEVERLINE	1,832,034

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hallcrest, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. trademarks which are the subject of the United States trademark or applications registrations listed on the attached Schedule 1, hereinafter referred to as the "Marks":

WHEREAS, Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, whose address is 1919 Janke Drive, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all right. title, and interest in and to the Marks and the applications or registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks throughout the world in perpetuity, and all causes of action by reason of any past, present or future infringement, dilution or unfair competition of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Date: Flyngy 70, LOG3

HALLCREST, INC., an Illinois corporation

Name: Patrick Van Minnen

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois) ss COUNTY OF (COOK)

Be it remembered on this 24 day of February, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Patrick Van Linento me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he/she is the **President** of Hallcrest, Inc., Assignor in the foregoing instrument, and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" Karen Haymond Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/11/2005

14264042\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0384

SCHEDULE 1

MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CLINITEMP	1,066,644
DIGI-TEMP	1,012,824
FEVER MONITOR	
FEVER SCAN	1,226,503
QSCAN	1,401,052
THERMOGRAPHICS	1,020,431
THERMOSTRIP	2,095,712

FEVERLINE

RECORDED: 03/04/2003